EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS OF THE)
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
Third Regular Session)

22 JAN 24 P12:45

SENATE

-

COMMITTEE REPORT NO. 499

Submitted by the Committee on Public Works on ___JAN 2 4 2022

Re: House Bill No. 8224

Recommending the approval of House Bill No. 8224 without amendment.

Sponsor: Senator Emmanuel "Manny" D. Pacquiao

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on Public Worksto which was referred **House Bill No. 8224**, introduced by Representatives Adiong and Madrona, entitled:

"AN ACT

RENAMING THE MARAWI CITY-KAPAI-TAGOLOAN II LANAO DEL SUR ROAD, STRETCHING FROM BARANGAY BANGGOLO POBLACION IN THE CITY OF MARAWI, AND TRAVERSING THROUGH THE MUNICIPALITIES OF KAPAI AND TAGOLOAN II, ALL IN THE PROVINCE OF LANAO DEL SUR, AS SENATOR AHMAD DOMOCAO ALANGADI ALONTO SR. NATIONAL ROAD"

has considered the same and has the honor to report it back to the Senate with the recommendation that House Bill No. 8224, be approved without amendment.

Respectfully submitted:

Chairperson

SEN. EMMANUE MANNY" D. PACQUIAO

Vice-Chairpersons

SEN. RAMON BONG REVILLA, JR.

SEN. SONNY ANGARA

Members

SEN. PANFILO M. LACSON

SEN, RONALD "BATO" DELA ROSA

SEN. FRANCIS "TOL" N.

TOLENTINO

SEN. CHRISTOPHER BONG GO

SEN. RECHARD J. GORDON

SEN. LEILA M. DE LIMA

SEN. FRANCIS "KIKO" N. PANGILINAN

Ex Officio Members

SEN. RALPH G. RECTO President Pro-Tempore

SEN, JUAN MIGUEL F. ZUBIRI
Misjority Leader

SEN. FRANKLIN M. DI Inority Leader

HON. VICENTE C. SOTTO III Senate President CONGRESS OF THE PHILIPPINES EIGHTEENTH CONGRESS Second Regular Session

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

H. No. 8224

By Representatives Adiong and Madrona, per Committee Report No. 669

AN ACT

RENAMING THE MARAWI CITY-KAPAI-TAGOLOAN II LANAO DEL SUR ROAD, STRETCHING FROM BARANGAY BANGGOLO POBLACION IN THE CITY OF MARAWI, AND TRAVERSING THROUGH THE MUNICIPALITIES OF KAPAI AND TAGOLOAN II, ALL IN THE PROVINCE OF LANAO DEL SUR, AS SENATOR AHMAD DOMOCAO ALANGADI ALONTO SR. NATIONAL ROAD

Be it enacted by the Senate and the House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

- 1 SECTION 1. The Marawi City-Kapai-Tagoloan II Lanao Del Sur Road, stretching from Barangay
- 2 Banggolo Poblacion in the City of Marawi, and traversing through the Municipalities of Kapai and
- 3 Tagoloan II, all in the Province of Lanao Del Sur, is hereby renamed as Senator Ahmad Domocao Alangadi
- 4 Alonto Sr. National Road.
- 5 SEC. 2. The Department of Public Works and Highways shall issue the necessary rules, orders, and
- 6 circulars to implement the provisions of this Act within sixty (60) days from its effectivity.
- 7 SEC. 3. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in the Official Gazette or in a
- 8 newspaper of general circulation.
- 9 Approved,